APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

GODWIN PUBLIC SCHOOL
1630439
20428

ABOHAR FAZILKA ROAD GHALLU PO NIHAL HERA TEH
AND DIST FAZILKA , PUNJAB - 152122

ABHILEKH SHARMA
M.SC, B.ED.
20428@cbseshiksha.in

9876301091

https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/7d361b08-dac3-
4b42-8d10-dde70cf26b4bz.pdf

https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/4c123520-0090-
448b-887c-9d53c28e6239n0oc%20cer.jpg

https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/b9e95547-28eb-
4354-9260-038711ac2048f423db32-1995-45d7-ba59-
d521386d19e4eng%20version%200f%20NOC.jpg

https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/7d361b08-dac3-
4b42-8d10-dde70cf26b4bz.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/e872d55a-c692-
4ad6-af97-79bb68ec5b7cf.jpeg

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/b70f267e-8f3b-
452f-8612-d2410317750ae.jpeg

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/5df72fa0-8181-
41e4-809f-777dc4601e88self.jpeg

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/b92e1861-2c6¢-
4317-a86d-7f4c6e8122951.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/d2843889-a76a-
4cef-aafe-e7f038f49bedd.jpeg

https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/f800e9e2-9f1c-
4664-b46b-a56658abb0bdAnnual%20calendar2025-
26.pdf

https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/946439fc-0195-
4566-a9c5-7bf3b34e3898a.jpeg

https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/17bc4d5a-007b-
4e09-8ef3-e85031b4b47fg.jpeg

https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/32bdbdd1-c9e5-
4707-ace7-89cb84cd2931d.jpeg




D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL ABHILEKH SHARMA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 49
PGT 10
TGT 12
PRT 26
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.2
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER  NA

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 66 66 100 Satisfactory performance of all students

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 22 21 95.45 One student remained absent through out
the exam

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 15979
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 48 & 46
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 07 & 56

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)



INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

ABHILEKH SHARMA

MAMTA RANI

MOHIT

POOJA SEHGAL

POONAM RANI

PREM CHAND PANDEY

PREM SINGH

RAJAT ANAND

RAJNI BALA

RANI

SUNITA CHOUDHARY

BINDER SINGH

SEHAJPAL KAUR

JYOTI

SHAMA RANI

SUNITA RANI

RATIKA

LOVEPREET SINGH

SEEMA DHURIA

MUSKAN

PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

YES
10
16

https://youtu.be/_ZHjv_P4PV07?si=TwYThTOp-1zDIYgm

MSC
B.A.
B.A.
M.C.A
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
B.A.
M.A.
BA
MA
MA
MA
BA
MA
12
BA

MA



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

ABHISHEK JUNEJA

BHARTI

SHUBHAM

NAVJOT KAUR SRAN

POOJA

MONIKA KATHPAL

MADAN LAL

RAKESH KUMAR

Ashu Babbar

GURLAL SINGH

ANURADHA

AMAN SHARMA

GURDIT SINGH

SHIKHA

RAVI KUMAR

MONIKA DEVI

RAMANDEEP KUAR

KIRTI

JASPREET KAUR

KANCHAN

ANITA

ROHIT KUMAR BHUSRI

HARMANJOT KAUR

MEENAKSHI

DIKSHA

PIYUSH ARYA

LAKHWINDER KAUR

PRT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PET

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

M COM
BA
M.SC
M SC
M SC
MA
12TH
BA
Post graduation
M PED
MA

M SC
MA
BA

M LIB
MA

M SC
BA
MA
MA

BA
BA
MA
BCA
MA
BA

MA



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

SHAINA TANEJA

RAJESH

NEERJA RANI

PRIYA RANI

NIVEDEETA

NIRMAL RANI

LATA SHARMA

SUNIL KUMAR

CHARANJEET KAUR

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

MA

MA

MA

MA

12TH

BA

MA

BA

12



