APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

4			
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GODWIN PUBLIC SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630439	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20428	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ABOHAR FAZILKA ROAD GHALLU PO NIHAL HERA TEH AND DIST FAZILKA , PUNJAB - 152122	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ABHILEKH SHARMA	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC, B.ED.	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	20428@cbseshiksha.in	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9876301091	
B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:			

APPLICABLE

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/7d361b08-dac3-4b42-8d10-dde70cf26b4bz.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY	https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/4c123520-0090-

https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/b9e95547-28eb-4354-9260-038711ac2048f423db32-1995-45d7-ba59d521386d19e4eng%20version%20of%20NOC.jpg

448b-887c-9d53c28e6239noc%20cer.jpg

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/7d361b08-dac3-4b42-8d10-dde70cf26b4bz.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/e872d55a-c692- 4ad6-af97-79bb68ec5b7cf.jpeg			
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/b70f267e-8f3b- 452f-8612-d2410317750ae.jpeg			
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/5df72fa0-8181- 41e4-809f-777dc4601e88self.jpeg			
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/b92e1861-2c6c- 4317-a86d-7f4c6e8122951.pdf			
NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:					
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/d2843889-a76a- 4cef-aafe-e7f038f49bedd.jpeg			
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/f800e9e2-9f1c- 4664-b46b-a56658abb0bdAnnual%20calendar2025- 26.pdf			
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/946439fc-0195-			

MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

4566-a9c5-7bf3b34e3898a.jpeg

https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/17bc4d5a-007b-

5

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)

4e09-8ef3-e85031b4b47fg.jpeg https://godwinghallu.org/UploadData/32bdbdd1-c9e5-

4707-ace7-89cb84cd2931d.jpeg

D: STAFF (TEACHING): SL INFORMATION **DETAILS** NO. 1 **PRINCIPAL** ABHILEKH SHARMA 2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 49 **PGT** 10 12 **TGT PRT** 26 1:1.2 3 **TEACHERS SECTION RATIO** 4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NA 5 NA DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER RESULT CLASS: X YEAR SL NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE STUDENTS PASSED 100 Satisfactory performance of all students 1 2025 66 66 RESULT CLASS: XII SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS **REMARKS** NO. PERCENTAGE REGISTERED STUDENTS STUDENTS PASSED 1 2025 22 21 95.45 One student remained absent through out the evam

				tne exam	
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:					
SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCI	HOOL (IN SQ MTR)	15979		
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROO	OMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 46		
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	INCLUDING	07 & 56		

4	INT	TERNET FACILITY		YES	
5	NO.). OF GIRLS TOILETS		10	
6	NO.	O. OF BOYS TOILETS		16	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF T SCHOOL			https://youtu.be/_ZHjv_P4PV0?si=TwYThTOp-1zDlYgm	
F : TEA	CHEF	R DETAILS:			
SL NO.		TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION		QUALIFICATION
1		ABHILEKH SHARMA	PRINCIPAL		MSC
2		MAMTA RANI	PRT		B.A.
3		MOHIT	TGT		B.A.
4		POOJA SEHGAL TGT			M.C.A
5		POONAM RANI	PGT		M.A.
6		PREM CHAND PANDEY	TGT		M.A.
7		PREM SINGH	PGT		M.A.
8		RAJAT ANAND	PGT		M.A.
9		RAJNI BALA	NTT		M.A.
10		RANI	PRT		B.A.
11		SUNITA CHOUDHARY	PRT		M.A.
12		BINDER SINGH	TGT		BA
13		SEHAJPAL KAUR	TGT		MA
14		JYOTI	PRT		MA
15		SHAMA RANI	PGT		MA
16		SUNITA RANI	PRT		BA
17		RATIKA	OTHER		MA
18 LOVEPREET SINGH		LOVEPREET SINGH	OTHER		12
19		SEEMA DHURIA	PRT		BA
20		MUSKAN	PGT		MA

21	ABHISHEK JUNEJA	PRT	м сом
22	BHARTI	NTT	BA
23	SHUBHAM	PGT	M.SC
24	NAVJOT KAUR SRAN	PGT	M SC
25	POOJA	PGT	M SC
26	MONIKA KATHPAL	PGT	MA
27	MADAN LAL	OTHER	12TH
28	RAKESH KUMAR	OTHER	ВА
29	Ashu Babbar	TGT	Post graduation
30	GURLAL SINGH	PET	M PED
31	ANURADHA	PRT	MA
32	AMAN SHARMA	PGT	M SC
33	GURDIT SINGH	TGT	MA
34	SHIKHA	PRT	ВА
35	RAVI KUMAR	OTHER	M LIB
36	MONIKA DEVI	PRT	MA
37	RAMANDEEP KUAR	PRT	M SC
38	KIRTI	PRT	ВА
39	JASPREET KAUR	PRT	MA
40	KANCHAN	PRT	MA
41	ANITA	TGT	BA
42	ROHIT KUMAR BHUSRI	PRT	ВА
43	HARMANJOT KAUR	TGT	MA
44	MEENAKSHI	TGT	BCA
45	DIKSHA	NTT	MA
46	PIYUSH ARYA	PRT	ВА
47	LAKHWINDER KAUR	OTHER	MA

48	SHAINA TANEJA	PRT	MA
49	RAJESH	NTT	MA
50	NEERJA RANI	PRT	MA
51	PRIYA RANI	NTT	MA
52	NIVEDEETA	NTT	12TH
53	NIRMAL RANI	PRT	ВА
54	LATA SHARMA	NTT	MA
55	SUNIL KUMAR	OTHER	ВА
56	CHARANJEET KAUR	OTHER	12